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' ‘ TRAVERSE CITY HOUSING COMMISSION
150 Pine Street, Traverse City, Michigan, 49684
Tc T:(231) 922-4915 | F:(231) 922-2893

b TDD: (800) 649-3777
| TCHousing.org

NOTICE

THE TRAVERSE CITY HOUSING COMMISSION WILL CONDUCT A REGULAR MEETING
ON FRIDAY, DECEMBER 2, 2022 AT 9:00 A.M.

SECOND FLOOR COMMITTEE ROOM — GOVERNMENTAL CENTER
400 Boardman Avenue, Traverse City, Michigan, 49684
(231) 995-5150

POSTED: NOVEMBER 30, 2022

The Traverse City Housing Commission does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the
admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities. Please, contact
the Traverse City Housing Commission Office, 150 Pine Street, Traverse City, Michigan, 49684,
(231) 922-4915, to coordinate specific needs in compliance with the non-discrimination
requirements continued in Section 35.087 of the Department of Justice Regulations. Information
concerning the provisions of Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), and the rights provided
hereunder, are available from the ADA Coordinator. If you are planning to attend and you have
a disability requiring any special assistance at the meeting, please notify the Executive Director
immediately. Please note that the Traverse City Housing Commission is committed to a dialog
that is constructive, respectful, and civil. We ask that all individuals interacting verbally or in
writing with the Commission honor these values.

AGENDA

| CALL TO ORDER & ROLL CALL
I APPROVAL OF AGENDA
11 PUBLIC COMMENT

v CONSENT AGENDA

The purpose of the Consent Agenda is to expedite business by grouping non-controversial items
together to be dealt with by one Commission motion without discussion. Any member of the
Commission, staff, or the public may ask that any item on the Consent Agenda be removed from
and placed elsewhere on the agenda for full discussion. Such requests will automatically be
respected. If an item is not removed from the Consent Agenda the action noted on the Agenda
is approved by a single Commission action adopting the Consent Agenda (all items on the Consent
Agenda are printed in italics).

A. Consideration of Approval of October 28, 2022 Regular Meeting Minutes: Approval
Recommended.

B. Consideration of Approval of Schedule of Disbursements for October 2022 for Public Housing
Program: Approval Recommended.
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C. Consideration of Approval of Schedule of Disbursements for October 2022 for HCV (Section 8)
Program: Approval Recommended.

D. Review & Approval of Payment of Invoices for November 2022: Approval Recommended.

E. Review & Acceptance of Financial Statements for October 2022: Approval Recommended.

COMMITTEE & COMMISSIONER REPORTS

A. Executive & Finance Committee Meeting: November 28, 2022
B. Governance & Compliance Committee Meeting: November 22, 2022

STAFF & PROGRAM REPORTS

A. Executive Director’s Report: November 2022
B. Family Self-Sufficiency (FSS) Program Report: November 2022
C. Resident Council Report: November 2022

OLD BUSINESS

TCHC Policy Review Schedule: November 2022

Memorandum on RAD Construction Progress: Review

Memorandum on Parkview Senior Housing Apartments: Review
Memorandum on TCHC — BATA Transit Oriented Development Update: Review
Memorandum on TCAPS Property RFP: Discussion

mooOw>»

NEW BUSINESS

A. Memorandum on 2023 Calendar of Meetings: Action Required
B. Memorandum on Acceptance of Fiscal Year 2022 Annual Audit: Action Requested

CORRESPONDENCE

A. November 18, 2022 Federal Home Loan Bank of Indianapolis Press Release on AHP Awards
B. November 15, 2022 Record Eagle Article on TCAPS RFP Result
C. November 14, 2022 TC Ticker Article on Housing Project Updates

PUBLIC COMMENT

COMMISSIONER COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING: January 27, 2023 at 9:00 A.M.
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CONSENT AGENDA

October 28, 2022 Regular Meeting Minutes

Schedule of Disbursements for October 2022 Public Housing Program
Schedule of Disbursements October 2022 HCV (Section 8) Program
Payment of Invoices for November 2022

Financial Statements for October 2022



DRAFT

Meeting Minutes of the Traverse City Housing Commission
October 28, 2022

A Regular Meeting of the Traverse City Housing Commission was called to order by Heather Lockwood in
the Second Floor Committee Room at the Governmental Center, 400 Boardman Avenue, Traverse City,
Michigan at 9:04 A.M.

ROLL CALL
The following were present:
Commissioners — Jim Friend, Heather Lockwood, Roger Putman, Mitchell Treadwell, and
Wayne Workman.
Staff — Tony Lentych, Executive Director.
Residents — None.

Guests/Public — None.

President Lockwood commended all Commissioners for their attendance and noted that she
thinks this group of appointees has made it a point to be fully engaged in the Housing
Commission.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA
Commissioner Workman moved (Friend support) to accept the agenda as presented. The
motion was unanimously approved.

PUBLIC COMMENT
None.

CONSENT AGENDA
Commissioner Putman moved (Treadwell support) to accept the Consent Agenda as presented in
the October 28, 2022 Meeting Packet.

Roll Call

Putman Yes
Treadwell Yes
Workman Yes
Friend Yes
Lockwood Yes

The motion was unanimously approved.
The Consent Agenda was as follows:

Meeting Minutes of the September 23, 2022 Regular Meeting.

Meeting Minutes of the September 28, 2022 Special Meeting.

Schedule of Disbursements for September 2022 for the Public Housing Program.
Schedule of Disbursements for September 2022 for Housing Choice Voucher / Section 8
Program.

0wz
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E. Payment of Invoices for October 2022.
F. Financial Statements for August 2022.
G. Financial Statements for September 2022.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

A. The meeting minutes from the October 24, 2022 Executive & Finance Committee meeting
were presented. The Executive Director’s contract was reviewed after the attorney added
several more sections. Construction updates were provided and the TCAPS RFP response
was discussed.

B. The meeting minutes from the October 18, 2022 Governance & Compliance Committee
meeting were presented. Additions and updates to the Record Retention Policy were
reviewed. The significant changes to the construction schedule were reviewed and
approved by the residents on the committee.

STAFF AND PROGRAM REPORTS
A. The Executive Director’s October Report was presented. The annual audit was completed
and it appeared that there were no issues.

B. The October 2022 Family Self-Sufficiency Report was presented and accepted. The grant
application was submitted — on time and the FSS Action Plan has been submitted and
returned by HUD staff for corrections (all appear to be minor issues). It was noted that
there was another Graduation to review under New Business. President Lockwood would
like to review the curriculum for participants.

C. The Resident Council Report for October 2022 in the packet was reviewed. The approved
their annual budget. There were no questions. It was noted that their Annual Halloween
Party was later that evening and it is one of their most popular activities.

OLD BUSINESS
A. The TCHC Policy Review Schedule was presented. There were no questions or comments.

B. A memorandum on activities with the RAD Program was reviewed. A Notice to Residents
was attached to the report and staff shared another Daily Construction Report that detailed
some of that progress.

C. A memorandum on the BATA/LaFranier Road project was reviewed. The media event, a
“First Look” was a success and photos from the event were attached to the memorandum.

D. A memorandum on the TCAPS RFP response was reviewed. The majority of the official
response was attached to the memorandum (only the architect’s appendix was not included
in the packet due to its size).

NEW BUSINESS

A. A memorandum regarding the most recent FSS Graduation was presented by staff.
Commissioner Workman the moved (Lockwood support) to disburse $9,333.70 to
Participant No. V-001-V05-151. Staff was encouraged to get a quote from the participant
that is graduating.

Page 2 of 3
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Roll Call

Treadwell Yes
Workman Yes
Friend Yes
Lockwood Yes
Putman Yes

The motion was approved. The funds will be disbursed according to policy.

CORRESPONDENCE
One (1) item of correspondence was presented and accepted into the record: a Record-Eagle
article on the BATA TOD Project.

PUBLIC COMMENT
None.

COMMISSIONER COMMENT
President Lockwood noted that TCHC should utilize the media to recruit more landlords into the
HCV program.

Staff was commended for winning the Gene Kuthy Award at the Housing Summit.

ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner Jim Friend moved (Putman support) to adjourn the meeting. The motion was
approved and President Lockwood closed the meeting at 9:40 A.M. It was announced that the
next meeting will be on December 2, 2022 at the Governmental Center.

Respectfully submitted,

Tony Lentych, Executive Director and Recording Secretary

Heather Lockwood, President
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Date: 11/29/2022 Traverse City Housing Commission Page: 1

Time: 14:16:03 Check Register Summary Report
Huntington Bank
From: 10/01/2022 To: 10/31/2022

Date Ref Num Payee Payment Deposit Balance
10/03/2022 DEP U.S. Dept. of HUD 25,668.00 358,620.32
10/04/2022 EFT 4 Front Credit Union 78.33 358,541.99
10/04/2022 EFT Internal Revenue Service 2,924.49 355,617.50
10/04/2022 EFT State of Michigan 478.88 355,138.62
10/04/2022 EFT Alisa Korn 1,955.40 353,183.22
10/04/2022 EFT Kim Fehrenbach 1,679.99 351,503.23
10/04/2022 EFT Anthony Lentych 2,820.62 348,682.61
10/04/2022 EFT Larry G. Freeman 581.46 348,101.15
10/04/2022 EFT Michael Walters 1,956.76 346,144.39
10/04/2022 EFT James Liberty 1,425.95 344,718.44
10/04/2022 EFT Principal Life Insurance Co. 803.24 343,915.20
10/04/2022 041091 City Of Traverse City 85.00 343,830.20
10/04/2022 041092 DTE ENERGY 65.00 343,765.20
10/04/2022 041093 Olivia Pupel 345.00 343,420.20
10/04/2022 041094 Housing North 1,850.00 341,570.20
10/04/2022 041095 Byte Productions, LLC 30.00 341,540.20
10/04/2022 041096 City Of Traverse City 153.32 341,386.88
10/04/2022 041097 McCardel Water Conditioning 10.00 341,376.88
10/04/2022 041098 HDS, LLC DBA Kanso Software 4,390.00 336,986.88
10/04/2022 041099 Housing Authority Accounting... 1,161.61 335,825.27
10/04/2022 041100 Leelanau Cut Above Lawn Care 1,217.50 334,607.77
10/04/2022 041101 Integrated Payroll Services, Inc. 60.40 334,547.37
10/04/2022 041102 DTE ENERGY 42.85 334,504.52
10/04/2022 041103 Allen Supply 105.07 334,399.45
10/04/2022 041104 City Of Traverse City 96.89 334,302.56
10/04/2022 041105 Grand Traverse County DPW 483.00 333,819.56
10/04/2022 041106 Ace Hardware 53.98 333,765.58
10/04/2022 041107 Verizon Wireless 25.37 333,740.21
10/04/2022 041108 Safety Net 224.50 333,515.71
10/04/2022 041109 Quadient Finance USA, Inc. 299.70 333,216.01
10/04/2022 041110 James Liberty 88.13 333,127.88
10/04/2022 041111 Kim Fehrenbach 283.75 332,844.13
10/04/2022 041112 Michael Walters 369.69 332,474.44
10/04/2022 041113 Cardmember Service 997.89 331,476.55
10/11/2022 DEP 18,861.34 350,337.89
10/17/2022 041114 Mcgough's 1,792.50 348,545.39
10/17/2022 041115 Kuhn Rogers PLC 12,115.50 336,429.89
10/17/2022 041116 United States Liability Insurance Co. 4,870.00 331,559.89
10/17/2022 041117 Granite Telecommunications 324.00 331,235.89

9
10/17/2022 041118 Spectrum Business 189.98 331,045.91




Date: 11/29/2022 Traverse City Housing Commission Page: 2

Time: 14:16:03 Check Register Summary Report
Huntington Bank
From: 10/01/2022 To: 10/31/2022

Date Ref Num Payee Payment Deposit Balance
10/17/2022 041119 Staples 707.31 330,338.60
10/17/2022 041120 Home Depot Credit Services 297.61 330,040.99
10/17/2022 041121 SAM'S CLUB 408.77 329,632.22
10/17/2022 041122 Republic Services #239 1,555.91 328,076.31
10/17/2022 041123 DeWeese Hardware 9.99 328,066.32
10/17/2022 041124 Integrated Payroll Services, Inc. 60.40 328,005.92
10/17/2022 041125 Snap Printing 121.26 327,884.66
10/17/2022 041126 Riverview Terrace Resident Council 150.00 327,734.66
10/17/2022 041127 Sondee, Racine & Doren, P.L.C. 221.00 327,513.66
10/17/2022 041128 Twin Bay Glass Inc. 411.68 327,101.98
10/17/2022 041129 AmRent 10.10 327,091.88
10/18/2022 DEP 4,979.03 332,070.91
10/18/2022 EFT 4 Front Credit Union 78.33 331,992.58
10/18/2022 EFT Internal Revenue Service 2,970.79 329,021.79
10/18/2022 EFT State of Michigan 486.83 328,534.96
10/18/2022 EFT Alisa Korn 1,955.40 326,579.56
10/18/2022 EFT Kim Fehrenbach 1,892.30 324,687.26
10/18/2022 EFT Anthony Lentych 2,820.61 321,866.65
10/18/2022 EFT Larry G. Freeman 563.84 321,302.81
10/18/2022 EFT Michael Walters 1,909.16 319,393.65
10/18/2022 EFT James Liberty 1,425.95 317,967.70
10/18/2022 EFT Principal Life Insurance Co. 803.24 317,164.46
10/31/2022 EFT Principal Life Insurance Co. 10,913.60 306,250.86
10/31/2022 DEP 488.00 306,738.86
10/31/2022 041130 Kuhn Rogers PLC 20.00 306,718.86
10/31/2022 041131 DTE ENERGY 41.78 306,677.08
10/31/2022 041132 Judy Myers 500.00 306,177.08
10/31/2022 041133 Nan McKay & Associates Inc 478.00 305,699.08
10/31/2022 041134 Accident Fund 881.00 304,818.08
10/31/2022 041135 Leelanau Cut Above Lawn Care 1,200.00 303,618.08
10/31/2022 041136 Safety Net 1,330.00 302,288.08
10/31/2022 041137 Lautner Irrigation 235.00 302,053.08
10/31/2022 041138 South Cedar Chimney Sweep 160.00 301,893.08
10/31/2022 041139 James Liberty 40.63 301,852.45
10/31/2022 041140 Integrated Payroll Services, Inc. 64.80 301,787.65
10/31/2022 041141 City Of Traverse City 165.06 301,622.59
10/31/2022 041142 Verizon Wireless 27.07 301,595.52
10/31/2022 041143 Cardmember Service 1,136.12 300,459.40
10/31/2022 041144 BATA 49.00 300,410.40

10
10/31/2022 041145 City Of Traverse City 8.12 300,402.28




Date: 11/29/2022 Traverse City Housing Commission Page: 1
Time: 14:19:12 Check Register Summary Report
PNC - Section 8
From: 10/01/2022 To: 10/31/2022

Date Ref Num Payee Payment Deposit Balance
10/03/2022 DEP U.S. Dept. of HUD 9,196.00 198,588.86
10/03/2022 DEP U.S. Dept. of HUD 94,763.00 293,351.86
10/03/2022 DEP U.S. Dept. of HUD 57,664.00 351,015.86
10/03/2022 ADJST PNC Bank 161.75 350,854.11
10/03/2022 000275 TC Commons | LDHA, LLC 616.00 350,238.11
10/03/2022 000275 Jeana Aiken 724.00 349,514.11
10/03/2022 000275 Dustin Ansorge 938.00 348,576.11
10/03/2022 000275 Ayers Investment Properties LLC 721.00 347,855.11
10/03/2022 000275 B & R RENTALS, LLC 679.00 347,176.11
10/03/2022 000275 Bay Front Apartments 398.00 346,778.11
10/03/2022 000275 Bay Hill Housing LDHALP 9,608.00 337,170.11
10/03/2022 000275 Bay Hill 1I 7,510.00 329,660.11
10/03/2022 000275 Elizabeth Beckett 238.00 329,422.11
10/03/2022 000275 Bellaire Senior Apartments 399.00 329,023.11
10/03/2022 000275 WODA Boardman Lake LHDALP 377.00 328,646.11
10/03/2022 000275 Brookside Commons LDHA, LP 3,823.00 324,823.11
10/03/2022 000275 Padrice Brown 539.00 324,284.11
10/03/2022 000275 Rebecca Carmien 254.00 324,030.11
10/03/2022 000275 Carson Square 7,090.00 316,940.11
10/03/2022 000275 Central Lake Townhouses 402.00 316,538.11
10/03/2022 000275 Cherrywood Village Farms, Inc. 3,695.00 312,843.11
10/03/2022 000275 TC Commons Il LDHA LLC 870.00 311,973.11
10/03/2022 000275 Davis Investment Properties, LLC 875.00 311,098.11
10/03/2022 000275 Jack V. Dean 389.00 310,709.11
10/03/2022 000275 Five P Enterprises, LLC 509.00 310,200.11
10/03/2022 000275 Lisa Forbes 537.00 309,663.11
10/03/2022 000275 Frankfort Housing LDHA LP 1,452.00 308,211.11
10/03/2022 000275 Michael Glowacki 433.00 307,778.11
10/03/2022 000275 David Grzesiek 303.00 307,475.11
10/03/2022 000275 Habitat for Humanity 306.00 307,169.11
10/03/2022 000275 Harbour Ridge Apts 804.00 306,365.11
10/03/2022 000275 Hillview Terrace 1,071.00 305,294.11
10/03/2022 000275 Josh Hollister 842.00 304,452.11
10/03/2022 000275 HomeStretch 6,007.00 298,445.11
10/03/2022 000275 Matthew Jones 696.00 297,749.11
10/03/2022 000275 Donna Kalchik 436.00 297,313.11
10/03/2022 000275 Lake Pointe Acquisitions LLC. 965.00 296,348.11
10/03/2022 000275 Sidney Lammers 398.00 295,950.11
10/03/2022 000275 Maret Sabourin 552.00 295,398.11
10/03/2022 000275 Sue Martin 780.00 2l9L4,618.11




Date: 11/29/2022 Traverse City Housing Commission Page: 2
Time: 14:19:12 Check Register Summary Report
PNC - Section 8
From: 10/01/2022 To: 10/31/2022

Date Ref Num Payee Payment Deposit Balance
10/03/2022 000275 Revokable Trust of Richard T &... 560.00 294,058.11
10/03/2022 000275 Oak Park Apts 849.00 293,209.11
10/03/2022 000275 Oak Terrace Apts 721.00 292,488.11
10/03/2022 000275 Dawn M. Oh 600.00 291,888.11
10/03/2022 000275 Douglas L. Porter 542.00 291,346.11
10/03/2022 000275 Post Village Glen, LLC 6,188.00 285,158.11
10/03/2022 000275 Wayne E Purkiss Trust 824.00 284,334.11
10/03/2022 000275 Timothy Rice 392.00 283,942.11
10/03/2022 000275 Sabin Pond Apartments LLC 125.00 283,817.11
10/03/2022 000275 Mike & Melissa Schichtel 1,100.00 282,717.11
10/03/2022 000275 Sherwin Rentals 615.00 282,102.11
10/03/2022 000275 SILVER SHORES MHC 1,869.00 280,233.11
10/03/2022 000275 Paul & Leona Steinorth Family Trust 426.00 279,807.11
10/03/2022 000275 Ryan Storey 370.00 279,437.11
10/03/2022 000275 22955 Investments LLC 2,191.00 277,246.11
10/03/2022 000275 TC 150P 4B LDHA LP 59,123.00 218,123.11
10/03/2022 000275 TCR Investments, LLC 798.00 217,325.11
10/03/2022 000275 Wendy Teagan 407.00 216,918.11
10/03/2022 000275 Village Glen Apartments 811.00 216,107.11
10/03/2022 000275 Village View Housing LHDA LP 429.00 215,678.11
10/03/2022 000275 Village Woods 655.00 215,023.11
10/03/2022 000275 Wagner Asset Group at Ninth... 307.00 214,716.11
10/03/2022 000275 Kevin Warren 302.00 214,414.11
10/03/2022 000275 Christina Wellinger 538.00 213,876.11
10/03/2022 000275 Paul Wheelock 396.00 213,480.11
10/03/2022 000275 Woodmere Ridge Apartments... 4,891.00 208,589.11
10/03/2022 000275 Wyatt Road Apartment Company 1,138.00 207,451.11
10/03/2022 000275 Theodore V. Zachman 1,135.00 206,316.11
10/03/2022 000275 Ann Zenner 710.00 205,606.11
10/03/2022 000275 Barb Zupin 472.00 205,134.11
10/03/2022 023424 Village Apartments LP 411.00 204,723.11
10/03/2022 023425 TC 150P 4B LDHA LP 4,147.00 200,576.11
10/04/2022 023426 City Of Traverse City 131.80 200,444.31
10/04/2022 023427 Consumers Energy 186.00 200,258.31
10/04/2022 023428 DTE ENERGY 200.20 200,058.11
10/04/2022 023429 Traverse City Housing Commission 4,756.00 195,302.11
10/04/2022 023430 Kevin Warren 23,816.37 171,485.74
10/07/2022 DEP U.S. Dept. of HUD 3,000.00 174,485.74
10/07/2022 DEP U.S. Dept. of HUD 2,557.00 177,042.74

127
10/17/2022 023431 Traverse City Housing Commission 6,882.76 170,159.98




Date: 11/29/2022 Traverse City Housing Commission Page: 1
Time: 14:24:07 Check Register Summary Report
Huntington Bank
From: 11/01/2022 To: 11/28/2022
Date Ref Num Payee Payment Deposit Balance
11/01/2022 DEP U.S. Dept. of HUD 25,667.00 326,069.28
11/01/2022 EFT Internal Revenue Service 3,826.07 322,243.21
11/01/2022 EFT State of Michigan 648.28 321,594.93
11/01/2022 EFT 4 Front Credit Union 78.33 321,516.60
11/01/2022 EFT Alisa Korn 1,955.40 319,561.20
11/01/2022 EFT Kim Fehrenbach 2,166.54 317,394.66
11/01/2022 EFT Anthony Lentych 2,820.62 314,574.04
11/01/2022 EFT Larry G. Freeman 563.84 314,010.20
11/01/2022 EFT James Liberty 1,425.95 312,584.25
11/01/2022 EFT Michael Walters 2,236.35 310,347.90
11/01/2022 EFT Nicholas Richards 1,308.09 309,039.81
11/01/2022 EFT Principal Life Insurance Co. 803.24 308,236.57
11/02/2022 041146 Michael Walters 250.62 307,985.95
11/02/2022 041147 Kim Fehrenbach 140.00 307,845.95
11/02/2022 041148 Riverview Terrace Resident Council 1,725.00 306,120.95
11/02/2022 041149 BATA 49.00 306,071.95
11/02/2022 041149 *VOID** BATA ( 49.00) 306,120.95
11/10/2022 041150 Munson Occupational Health &... 35.00 306,085.95
11/10/2022 041151 Sondee, Racine & Doren, P.L.C. 85.00 306,000.95
11/10/2022 041152 AmRent 70.70 305,930.25
11/10/2022 041153 MSHDA- Low Income Tax Credit... 19,877.00 286,053.25
11/10/2022 041154 D & W Mechanical 592.60 285,460.65
11/10/2022 041155 Byte Productions, LLC 30.00 285,430.65
11/10/2022 041156 McCardel Water Conditioning 10.00 285,420.65
11/10/2022 041157 Housing Authority Accounting... 1,161.61 284,259.04
11/10/2022 041158 Grand Traverse County DPW 483.00 283,776.04
11/10/2022 041159 Cadillac Housing Commission 171.38 283,604.66
11/10/2022 041160 Ace Hardware 75.51 283,529.15
11/10/2022 041161 Spectrum Business 189.98 283,339.17
11/10/2022 041162 Safety Net 210.50 283,128.67
11/10/2022 041163 Great Lakes Business Systems, Inc. 981.86 282,146.81
11/10/2022 041164 Granite Telecommunications 321.99 281,824.82
11/10/2022 041165 Republic Services #239 2,026.03 279,798.79
11/10/2022 041166 City Of Traverse City 85.00 279,713.79
11/10/2022 041167 DTE ENERGY 65.00 279,648.79
Total: 46,420.49 25,667.00
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Date: 11/29/2022 Traverse City Housing Commission Page: 1
Time: 14:23:10 Check Register Summary Report
PNC - Section 8
From: 11/01/2022 To: 11/28/2022

Date Ref Num Payee Payment Deposit Balance
11/01/2022 DEP U.S. Dept. of HUD 86,760.00 241,244.12
11/01/2022 DEP U.S. Dept. of HUD 9,672.00 250,916.12
11/01/2022 ADJST PNC Bank 179.60 250,736.52
11/01/2022 000276 TC Commons | LDHA, LLC 616.00 250,120.52
11/01/2022 000276 Jeana Aiken 724.00 249,396.52
11/01/2022 000276 Dustin Ansorge 1,050.00 248,346.52
11/01/2022 000276 Ayers Investment Properties LLC 1,130.00 247,216.52
11/01/2022 000276 B & R RENTALS, LLC 679.00 246,537.52
11/01/2022 000276 Bay Front Apartments 398.00 246,139.52
11/01/2022 000276 Bay Hill Housing LDHALP 9,834.00 236,305.52
11/01/2022 000276 Bay Hill Il 13,823.00 222,482.52
11/01/2022 000276 Elizabeth Beckett 238.00 222,244.52
11/01/2022 000276 Bellaire Senior Apartments 399.00 221,845.52
11/01/2022 000276 WODA Boardman Lake LHDALP 377.00 221,468.52
11/01/2022 000276 Brookside Commons LDHA, LP 4,256.00 217,212.52
11/01/2022 000276 Padrice Brown 539.00 216,673.52
11/01/2022 000276 Rebecca Carmien 242.00 216,431.52
11/01/2022 000276 Carson Square 7,090.00 209,341.52
11/01/2022 000276 Central Lake Townhouses 402.00 208,939.52
11/01/2022 000276 Cherrywood Village Farms, Inc. 3,650.00 205,289.52
11/01/2022 000276 TC Commons Il LDHA LLC 870.00 204,419.52
11/01/2022 000276 Davis Investment Properties, LLC 875.00 203,544.52
11/01/2022 000276 Jack V. Dean 389.00 203,155.52
11/01/2022 000276 Five P Enterprises, LLC 509.00 202,646.52
11/01/2022 000276 Lisa Forbes 537.00 202,109.52
11/01/2022 000276 Frankfort Housing LDHA LP 1,452.00 200,657.52
11/01/2022 000276 Michael Glowacki 433.00 200,224.52
11/01/2022 000276 David Grzesiek 303.00 199,921.52
11/01/2022 000276 Habitat for Humanity 306.00 199,615.52
11/01/2022 000276 Harbour Ridge Apts 804.00 198,811.52
11/01/2022 000276 Hillview Terrace 1,071.00 197,740.52
11/01/2022 000276 Josh Hollister 828.00 196,912.52
11/01/2022 000276 HomeStretch 6,302.00 190,610.52
11/01/2022 000276 Matthew Jones 696.00 189,914.52
11/01/2022 000276 Donna Kalchik 447.00 189,467.52
11/01/2022 000276 Lake Pointe Acquisitions LLC. 965.00 188,502.52
11/01/2022 000276 Sidney Lammers 398.00 188,104.52
11/01/2022 000276 Maret Sabourin 552.00 187,552.52
11/01/2022 000276 Sue Martin 401.00 187,151.52
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Date: 11/29/2022 Traverse City Housing Commission Page: 2
Time: 14:23:10 Check Register Summary Report
PNC - Section 8
From: 11/01/2022 To: 11/28/2022
Date Ref Num Payee Payment Deposit Balance
11/01/2022 000276 Oak Park Apts 974.00 185,617.52
11/01/2022 000276 Oak Terrace Apts 721.00 184,896.52
11/01/2022 000276 Dawn M. Oh 600.00 184,296.52
11/01/2022 000276 Douglas L. Porter 542.00 183,754.52
11/01/2022 000276 Post Village Glen, LLC 6,133.00 177,621.52
11/01/2022 000276 Wayne E Purkiss Trust 824.00 176,797.52
11/01/2022 000276 Timothy Rice 367.00 176,430.52
11/01/2022 000276 Sabin Pond Apartments LLC 125.00 176,305.52
11/01/2022 000276 Mike & Melissa Schichtel 1,100.00 175,205.52
11/01/2022 000276 Sherwin Rentals 615.00 174,590.52
11/01/2022 000276 SILVER SHORES MHC 1,869.00 172,721.52
11/01/2022 000276 Paul & Leona Steinorth Family Trust 426.00 172,295.52
11/01/2022 000276 Ryan Storey 370.00 171,925.52
11/01/2022 000276 22955 Investments LLC 2,191.00 169,734.52
11/01/2022 000276 TC 150P 4B LDHA LP 58,251.00 111,483.52
11/01/2022 000276 TCR Investments, LLC 780.00 110,703.52
11/01/2022 000276 Wendy Teagan 407.00 110,296.52
11/01/2022 000276 Tradewinds Terrace Apts 1,503.00 108,793.52
11/01/2022 000276 Village Glen Apartments 811.00 107,982.52
11/01/2022 000276 Village View Housing LHDA LP 320.00 107,662.52
11/01/2022 000276 Wagner Asset Group at Ninth... 307.00 107,355.52
11/01/2022 000276 Kevin Warren 302.00 107,053.52
11/01/2022 000276 Christina Wellinger 538.00 106,515.52
11/01/2022 000276 Paul Wheelock 396.00 106,119.52
11/01/2022 000276 Woodmere Ridge Apartments... 4,969.00 101,150.52
11/01/2022 000276 Wyatt Road Apartment Company 1,138.00 100,012.52
11/01/2022 000276 Theodore V. Zachman 1,135.00 98,877.52
11/01/2022 000276 Ann Zenner 696.00 98,181.52
11/01/2022 000276 Barb Zupin 472.00 97,709.52
11/01/2022 023433 Village Apartments LP 411.00 97,298.52
11/01/2022 023434 TC 150P 4B LDHA LP 4,147.00 93,151.52
11/01/2022 023434 *\VOID** TC 150P 4B LDHA LP (  4,147.00) 97,298.52
11/01/2022 023435 TC 150P 4B LDHA LP 4,147.00 93,151.52
11/10/2022 023436 Kendra LaBrie 9,333.70 83,817.82
11/10/2022 023437 Traverse City Housing Commission 4,905.00 78,912.82
11/10/2022 023438 City Of Traverse City 131.80 78,781.02
11/10/2022 023439 Consumers Energy 186.00 78,595.02
11/10/2022 023440 DTE ENERGY 200.20 78,394.82
Total: 172,521.30 96,432.00
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Traverse City Housing Commission

Low Rent Public Housing
Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2022

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash
1111.1 - General Fund
1111.9 - Cash-Short Term Investments

1116 - Debt Svc. Reserve-CFFP (Restricted)

1117 - Petty Cash Fund
1118 - Laundry Coin Fund

Total Cash

Receivables
1122 - Tenants
1122.1 - Allowance for Doubtful Accounts
1129.1 - Accounts Receivable-Other
1129.11 - Interfund Due From Vouchers
1129.14 - Accounts Receivable-KMG/RV
1130 - Accounts Receivable-TAHDC

Total Receivables

Investments
1165 - Assets Held For Sale

Total Investments

Deferred Charges
1211 - Prepaid Insurance

1290 - Other Deferred Charges
Total Deferred Charges

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

1300 - Investments in Joint Ventures

Fixed Assets
1400 - Construction in Progress-CFP
1400.5 - Accumulated Depreciation
1400.6 - Land
1400.61 - Site Improvements
1400.7 - Buildings
1400.71 - Building Improvements
1400.72 - Non-dwelling Structures
1400.8 - Furn., Equip., Mach.-Dwellings
1400.9 - Furn., Equip., Mach.-Admin
Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS

326,246.52
2,070,338.67
26,893.64
230.61

50.00

2,423,759.44

13,653.83
(6,902.36)
635,753.37
3,189.12
2,811.80
1,177.27

649,683.03

437,037.00

437,037.00

25,538.92
5,003.60

30,542.52

3,541,021.99

75,000.00

12,197.14
(7,727,794.47)
297,665.49
493,136.80
3,618,326.64
4,351,116.74
349,405.97
104,264.16
275,668.31

1,773,986.78

1,848,986.78

5,390,008.77
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Traverse City Housing Commission
Low Rent Public Housing
Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2022

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable

2111 - Vendors and Contractors $ 102,739.06
2114 - Tenant Security Deposits 6,354.00
2117.3 - State Income Tax Withheld 965.75
2117.4 - HSA Withheld (704.97)
2117.6 - Other Withholdings (13,006.50)
Total Accounts Payable $ 96,347.34

Accrued Liabilities

2135 - Salaries and Wages $ 4,213.26
2135.1 - Compensated Absences-Short Term 2,674.99
2135.2 - Accrued Payroll Taxes 322.32
2136 - Accrued Liabilities-Other 9,353.53
2137 - Payments in Lieu of Taxes 8,333.36
Total Accrued Liabilities $ 24,897.46

Deferred Credits

2290 - Other Deferred Credits $ 2,956,557.48
Total Deferred Credits $ 2,956,557.48
Total Current Liabilities $ 3,077,802.28

NONCURRENT LIABILITIES

2435.1 - Compensated Absences-Long Term $ 3,343.74
Total Noncurrent Liabilities $ 3,343.74
TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 3,081,146.02
EQUITY

2806.1 - Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Debt $ 1,305,680.69

Net Assets
2806 - Unrestricted Net Assets $ 747,354.80
2807 - Restricted Net Assets $ 75,000.00
Income and Expense Clearing (44,293.99)
Income and Expense Clearing-2019 CFP 40,364.89
Income and Expense Clearing-2020 CFP 184,756.36
Total Net Assets $ 1,003,182.06
TOTAL EQUITY $ 2,308,862.75
TOTAL LIABILITIES/EQUITY $ 5,390,008.77

2
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Traverse City Housing Commission
Low Rent Public Housing
Income & Expense Statement
For the 1 Month and 4 Months Ended October 31, 2022

1 Month Ended 4 Months Ended
October 31, 2022 October 31, 2022 BUDGET *OVER/UNDER
Operating Income
Rental Income
3110 - Dwelling Rental $ 9,321.00 $ 27,300.61 $ 0 $ (27,300.61)
3110.2 - Dwelling Rental-Proj. 2 0.00 25,306.00 68,000 42,694.00
3120 - Excess Utilities 0.00 169.00 0 (169.00)
3190 - Nondwelling Rental 5,466.34 33,237.74 0 (33,237.74)
Total Rental Income $ 14,787.34 $ 86,013.35 $ 68,000 $ (18,013.35)
Revenues - HUD PHA GRANTS
3401.2 - Operating Subsidy $ 25,668.00 $ 104,156.00 $ 35,000 $ (69,156.00)
Total HUD PHA GRANTS $ 25,668.00 $ 104,156.00 $ 35,000 $ (69,156.00)
Nonrental Income
3610 - Interest Income-Gen. Fund $ 2,088.48 $ 5,750.94 $ 500 $ (5,250.94)
3690 - Tenant Income 521.68 1,893.34 1,000 (893.34)
3690.1 - Non-Tenant Income 5,763.03 12,182.14 1,000 (11,182.14)
3690.2 - Tenant Income-Cable 0.00 5,780.00 0 (5,780.00)
3692 - Management Fee 2,250.00 8,550.00 270,200 261,650.00
3692.1 - Maintenance Contracts 2,300.00 8,300.00 24,000 15,700.00
Total Nonrental Income $ 12,923.19 $ 42,456.42 $ 296,700 $ 254,243.58
Total Operating Income $ 53,37853 $ 232,625.77 $ 399,700 $ 167,074.23
Operating Expenses
Routine Expense
Administration
4110 - Administrative Salaries $ 12,441.94 $ 74,411.02 $ 239,460 $ 165,048.98
4130 - Legal Expense 241.00 1,421.44 1,500 78.56
4140 - Staff Training 0.00 0.00 3,500 3,500.00
4150 - Travel Expense 478.19 1,598.37 2,000 401.63
4170 - Accounting Fees 477.36 2,584.44 12,500 9,915.56
4171 - Auditing 0.00 0.00 6,000 6,000.00
4182 - Employee Benefits - Admin 1,154.17 10,793.14 47,500 36,706.86
4185 - Telephone 374.71 1,504.74 5,000 3,495.26
4190.1 - Publications 0.00 0.00 1,800 1,800.00
4190.2 - Membership Dues and Fees 1,850.00 1,920.00 1,000 (920.00)
4190.3 - Admin. Service Contracts 3,653.61 5,783.62 20,500 14,716.38
4190.4 - Office Supplies 239.39 709.51 3,000 2,290.49
4190.5 - Other Sundry Expense 854.35 5,892.06 11,000 5,107.94
4190.6 - Advertising 0.00 0.00 500 500.00
Total Administration $ 21,764.72 $ 106,618.34 $ 355260 $ 248,641.66
Tenant Services
4220 - Rec., Pub., & Other Services $ 810.02 $ 1,150.97 $ 1500 $ 349.03
4230 - Cable TV-Tenants 0.00 5,740.09 0 (5,740.09)
Total Tenant Services $ 810.02 $ 6,891.06 $ 1500 $ (5,391.06)
1
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Traverse City Housing Commission
Low Rent Public Housing
Income & Expense Statement
For the 1 Month and 4 Months Ended October 31, 2022

1 Month Ended 4 Months Ended
October 31, 2022 October 31, 2022 BUDGET *OVER/UNDER
Utilities
4310 - Water $ 545.00 $ 2,551.07 $ 5000 $ 2,448.93
4320 - Electricity 256.38 12,645.49 5,000 (7,645.49)
4330 - Gas 84.63 348.86 2,000 1,651.14
Total Utilities $ 886.01 $ 1554542 $ 12,000 $ (3,545.42)
Ordinary Maint. & Operations
4410 - Labor, Maintenance $ 9,187.20 $ 42,238.23 $ 186,580 $ 144,341.77
4420 - Materials 1,161.35 2,293.71 5,000 2,706.29
4430.02 - Heating & Cooling Contracts 0.00 0.00 1,000 1,000.00
4430.03 - Snow Removal Contracts 0.00 0.00 1,000 1,000.00
4430.05 - Landscape & Grounds Contracts 2,652.50 8,876.69 2,000 (6,876.69)
4430.06 - Unit Turnaround Contracts 0.00 0.00 2,000 2,000.00
4430.07 - Electrical Contracts 0.00 0.00 1,000 1,000.00
4430.08 - Plumbing Contacts 0.00 0.00 1,000 1,000.00
4430.09 - Extermination Contracts 0.00 588.39 1,000 411.61
4430.10 - Janitorial Contracts 0.00 0.00 1,000 1,000.00
4430.11 - Routine Maintenance Contracts 160.00 72.74 3,000 2,927.26
4430.12 - Misc. Contracts 0.00 0.00 2,000 2,000.00
4431 - Garbage Removal 723.65 4,851.38 2,000 (2,851.38)
4433 - Employee Benefits - Maint. 766.71 5,507.05 40,600 35,092.95
4470 - Elk Rapids Expenses 634.81 644.30 0 (644.30)
4471 - East Bay Flats Expenses 175.00 175.00 0 (175.00)
Total Ordinary Maint. & Oper $ 15,461.22 $ 65,247.49 $ 249,180 $ 183,932.51
General Expense
4510 - Insurance $ 4,02850 $ 13,529.23 $ 5000 $ (8,529.23)
4520 - Payment in Lieu of Taxes 2,083.34 8,333.36 5,000 (3,333.36)
4550 - Compensated Absences 0.00 0.00 1,000 1,000.00
4570 - Collection Losses 0.00 0.00 1,000 1,000.00
4586 - Interest Expense-CFFP 0.00 397.06 0 (397.06)
4586.1 - Interest Expense-EPC 0.00 1,951.91 0 (1,951.91)
Total General Expense $ 611184 $ 2421156 $ 12,000 $ (12,211.56)
Total Routine Expense $ 45,033.81 $ 218,513.87 $ 629,940 $ 411,426.13
Non-Routine Expense
Extraordinary Maintenance
Total Extraordinary Maintenance  $ 000 $ 000 $ 0 $ 0.00
Casualty Losses-Not Cap.
Total Casualty Losses $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0 $ 0.00
Total Non-Routine Expense $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ (U 0.00
Total Operating Expenses $ 4503381 $ 21851387 $ 629,940 $ 411,426.13
Operating Income (LOSS) $ 8,34472 $ 14,111.90 $ (230,240) $ (244,351.90)
Depreciation Expense
4800 - Depreciation - Current Year $ 14,43451 $ 57,738.04 $ 0 $ (57,738.04)
Total Depreciation Expense $ 14,43451 $ 57,738.04 $ 0 3% (57,738.04)
2
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Traverse City Housing Commission
Low Rent Public Housing
Income & Expense Statement
For the 1 Month and 4 Months Ended October 31, 2022

1 Month Ended 4 Months Ended
October 31, 2022 October 31, 2022 BUDGET *OVER/UNDER
Surplus Credits & Charges
Total Surplus Credits & Charges $ 0.00 $ 000 $ 0 3% 0.00
RAD Expense
7020 - RAD Expenses $ 000 $ 667.85 $ 0 s (667.85)
Total RAD Expense $ 000 $ 667.85 $ 0 $ (667.85)
Capital Expenditures
7540 - Betterments and Additions $ 1,330.00 $ 1,330.00 $ 5000 $ 3,670.00
7590 - Operating Expenditures-Contra (1,330.00) (1,330.00) (5,000) (3,670.00)
Total Capital Expenditures $ 0.00 $ 000 $ (U 0.00
Other Financial Items
Total Other Financial ltems $ 000 $ 000 $ 0 % 0.00
HUD Net Income (Loss) $ 701472 $ 12,114.05 $ (235,240) $  (247,354.05)
GAAP Net Income (Loss) $ (6,089.79) $ (44,293.99) $ (230,240) $  (185,946.01)
3
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Traverse City Housing Commission
Capital Fund 501-19
Income & Expense Statement

For the 1 Month and 4 Months Ended October 31, 2022

501-19 P&L 1 Month Ended 4 Months Ended
**1022*%* October 31, 2022 October 31, 2022

Operating Income
Revenues - HUD PHA GRANTS

3401.3 - Grant Revenue-Hard Costs 0.00 40,364.89
Total HUD PHA GRANTS 0.00 40,364.89
Nonrental Income
Total Nonrental Income 0.00 0.00

Total Operating Income 0.00 40,364.89
Operating Expenses
Administration
Total Administration 0.00 0.00
Ordinary Maint. & Operations
Total Ordinary Maint. & Oper 0.00 0.00
Extraordinary Maintenance
Total Extraordinary Maintenance 0.00 0.00
Depreciation Expense
Total Depreciation Expense 0.00 0.00
Total Operating Expenses 0.00 0.00
Surplus Credits and Charges
Other Financial Iltems
Total Other Financial Items 0.00 0.00
Net Income/(Loss) 0.00 40,364.89
1
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Traverse City Housing Commission
Capital fund 501-20
Income & Expense Statement

For the 1 Month and 4 Months Ended October 31, 2022

501-20 P&L 1 Month Ended 4 Months Ended
**1023** October 31, 2022 October 31, 2022

Operating Income
Revenues - HUD PHA GRANTS

3401.3 - Grant Revenue-Hard Costs 0.00 184,756.36
Total HUD PHA GRANTS 0.00 184,756.36
Nonrental Income
Total Nonrental Income 0.00 0.00

Total Operating Income 0.00 184,756.36
Operating Expenses
Administration
Total Administration 0.00 0.00
Ordinary Maint. & Operations
Total Ordinary Maint. & Oper 0.00 0.00
Extraordinary Maintenance
Total Extraordinary Maintenance 0.00 0.00
Depreciation Expense
Total Depreciation Expense 0.00 0.00
Total Operating Expenses 0.00 0.00
Surplus Credits and Charges
Other Financial Iltems
Total Other Financial Items 0.00 0.00
Net Income/(Loss) 0.00 184,756.36
1
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Traverse City Housing Commission
2019 Capital Fund

Program ID: 1 Month 4 Months
Ended Ended

MI33-P080-50119 October 31, October 31, BUDGET OVER/UNDER
1522 2022 2022
Administration

1406 - Operations $ 000 $ 0.00 168,220.00  $ 168,220.00
Total Administration 0.00 0.00 168,220.00 168,220.00
A&E

1430 - Architect & Engineering Fees 0.00 58,055.00 0.00 (58,055.00)
Total A & E Fees 0.00 58,055.00 0.00 (58,055.00)
Site Improvements
Total Site Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dwelling Structures

1460.62 - Masonry Repairs 0.00 50,484.46 0.00 (50,484.46)

1460.63 - Electrical Service (RAD) 0.00 19,316.01 0.00 (19,316.01)
Total Dwelling Structures 0.00 69,800.47 0.00 (69,800.47)
Dwelling Equipment
Total Dwelling Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nondwelling Structures
Total Nondwelling Structures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nondwelling Equipment
Total Nondwelling Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other

1501 - Debt Service Payment 0.00 92,918.53 52,554.00 (40,364.53)
Total Other 0.00 92,918.53 52,554.00 (40,364.53)

Total Capital Funds Expended $ 0.00 $ 220,774.00 220,774.00 $ 0.00

1600 - Capital Funds Advanced 0.00 220,774.00 220,774.00 0.00

Over/(Under) Funding $ 000 $ 0.00 000 $ 0.00
1
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Traverse City Housing Commission
2020 Capital Fund

Program ID: 1 Month 4 Months
Ended Ended
MI33-P080-50120 October 31, October 31, BUDGET OVER/UNDER
1523 2022 2022
Administration
Total Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A&E
1430 - Architect & Engineering Fees 0.00 0.00 184,756.00 184,756.00
Total A & E Fees 0.00 0.00 184,756.00 184,756.00
Site Improvements
Total Site Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dwelling Structures
Total Dwelling Structures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dwelling Equipment
Total Dwelling Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nondwelling Structures
Total Nondwelling Structures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nondwelling Equipment
Total Nondwelling Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other
1501 - Debt Service Payment 0.00 237,310.00 52,554.00 (184,756.00)
Total Other 0.00 237,310.00 52,554.00 (184,756.00)
Total Capital Funds Expended $ 000 $ 237,310.00 237,31000  $ 0.00
1600 - Capital Funds Advanced 0.00 237,310.00 237,310.00 0.00
Over/(Under) Funding $ 000 $ 0.00 000 $ 0.00
1
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Traverse City Housing Commission
Capital Fund Finance Program

Program ID: CFFP 1 Month 4 Months
Ended Ended
1601+ October 31, October 31, BUDGET OVER/UNDER
2022 2022

Administration
Total Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A&E

1430.2 - Loan Costs of Issuance 0.00 19,561.06 0.00 (19,561.06)
Total A & E Fees 0.00 19,561.06 0.00 (19,561.06)
Site Improvements
Total Site Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Dwelling Structures

1460.45 - Omega Construction 0.00 577,637.00 0.00 (577,637.00)
Total Dwelling Structures 0.00 577,637.00 0.00 (577,637.00)
Dwelling Equipment

1465.01 - Appliances 0.00 33,497.43 0.00 (33,497.43)
Total Dwe||ing Equipment 0.00 33,497.43 0.00 (33,497.43)
Nondwelling Structures
Total Nondwelling Structures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Nondwelling Equipment
Total Nondwelling Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other

1503 - Capitalized Interest 0.00 8,477.83 0.00 (8,477.83)
Total Other 0.00 8,477.83 0.00 (8/477.83)

Total Capital Funds Expended $ 000 $ 639,173.32 000 $ (639,173.32)

1600 - Capital Funds Advanced 0.00 639,173.32 0.00 (639,173.32)

Over/(Under) Funding $ 000 $ 0.00 000 % 0.00
1
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Traverse City Housing Commission
